City ofF Novi City COUNCIL
AUGUST 9, 2021

1 Y R

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Metro Conftrols Inc. for the installation of digital
HVAC controls at the Civic Center in the amount of $13,011.50, plus interest
earned on retainage.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Integrated Solutions — Facilities Management

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED S 0.00 Expenditure
$13,011.50 Retainage
$13,011.50 Total

AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 131,553 (FY 2020-21 Budget)
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED SO
LINE ITEM NUMBER 101-265.00-976.033

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Facilities Management had identified the need to install a digital HVAC control system at the Civic
Center during the City's annual budget planning process. The digital HVAC controls system replaced
an outdated pneumatics system that was becoming increasingly costly to repair. The newly installed
digital controls system allows for remote monitoring and control of thermostats, more cost-effective
repairs when necessary, and can assist in froubleshooting issues. The digital controls provide greater
energy efficiency as the air handlers can be more accurately controlled and issues are resolved
quicker.

The construction contract was awarded to Metro Controls Inc. at the August 10th, 2020 City Council
Meeting. Integrated Solutions staff reviewed and verified the final contract payment amount of
$13,011.50 (aftached pay application number 5).

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Metro Controls Inc. for the installation of
digital HYAC controls af the Civic Center in the amount of $13,011.50, plus interest earned on
retainage.



Metro Controls, Inc.
22660 Fifteen Mile Road

Clinton Township, MI 48035
Telephone: 586-790-2500

Fax:

586-790-2501

Sold To:

City Of Novi

45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI

48375

Job Location:

INVOICE

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:
Terms:
Customer Code:
Reference #1:

Sales Cat/Slsmn:
Job Number:

Job Description:
Reference #2:

J003425

May 24, 2021
Net 30

NOVI
000096349

CONSTR/HSE

C20051
City of Novi Ci

Description Amount
PROGRESS APPLICATION NO. 5
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: 124,315.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS: 5,800.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE: 130,115.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STCRED TC DATE: 130,115.00
LESS PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED: 130, 12500
THIS PROGRESS APPLICATION: 1.00 @ $0.00 0.00
RELEASE OF RETAINAGE: 13,011.50
- CONDITIONS -
Subtotal 13,011.50

Total Invoice

13,011.50




T10BIJUO) STYI ISPUN IOJOBIIUIY

I0 I8umQ 3yl jo s3jybra fue o3 aoTrufaxd anoyiTe oxe juswied Jo
soueldacoe pue juswAed ‘sdUENSST CUTSISY PAWEU X03LBIFUOH syl 3 TTuo
oTqefed sT QATIIIEAD INNCHY SYJ 'aTqeTioLau 30U ST @3v0TITIIED STUL

tajeq Ag
CLOELIHDYEY

("POrjriasd junows oyl 03 Wi Jueod 3 p2bue o «1p ry3
328Yg UCTINNUTIUC) Ayl uo pur Uor3eorrddy sTyl vo sexnbri [T® TETITUT
‘parrdde juncuir eyl woiy SISIIIP pOTFTITILD JUNOWE JIT torgeuerdxs yose3llv)

s " T TQETATIIEGED LNOOWY

"QITAILEAD INAOMY 2yl jo jJuawied oa paririua

T ToldeIjuo) SYj pue ‘siusunsog IVBIIUCD) Y3 YITM 2OUEPIOLDE UT T
Y2t 2yl Jo T3TTEND 9Yl PalTITPUT S® passsiboxd svy yIcM Byl ISTTSq pue
USTIPWIOIUT ‘al0sTMoUY §,3983TYDIY 3yl JO 3saq oYl 01 Jey] ISULO ay3l

03 S3TITITIO 3I091TY2IW 8yl ‘uoriedTITdle styl burstafwes ejep ayy puz
SUCTITAIBRTO S3FS-U0 U0 pIseq ‘Jusunuog IDBRIJUOY Y YITH# GOUBPIL e uf

LNAWAVd ¥0d FALVOIAILEED S.LOALIHIEV

‘ez udy SOITAXS UOTSSTWWOD Ll
ECOC'EC 1MaY 2TTand Axejon

%y Y HovDs)

1Zz0z ‘AeW Fo Aep yipz

2I0J9g 03 UIOMS pue pPagrIosqnsg
130 A3uno)

\wwmﬂzu [ 130 @23e3g

\w\w§\m U 1 Ag
TPUI ‘STOI3UOCD CIIOW YOLIOVWILNOD

(S0P 40U UT uTsIsy umoys juswied juerind eyl pus ‘Isump syl

wory pa.Teoax siuswled pue psnssT sIam Juawleg 107 S331e0TITIISD snoT  sxd
UDTUY# JOJ }IOM I0F I03DBIUCYD syl g pred usseq aA=Yy sjunowe TIE JRYUG
‘sjuswnocg 398I3UC) SYI YITM SOUBPIODDE UT pajsTduoo uss ] sey uawirg I07
uoTieotT1ddy STyl Ag psasAcO YIoy Byl F91T2q pue UONTIIRWICIUT ‘afpsTmouy
§,703100I3UL) 2Y3 Jo 3Isaq dYI ©3 3By SSTITIISL I030BIJUCD paubtsxapun ayg

STYl au

120z ve fey  :123eq

QS E0T LT TS
00 GTIT’'0ETS
00°0%
00°0s
00°0%
00°STT0ETS
00°STT'0ETS

00°008°6%
00°STE'FCIS

00°008°S$ I8pIo sbueyp A9 STINVHD L3N
00°0 00°008°S STY.LOL

00°0 00°0 Yauor sTy3 psacadde Teiog
00°0 00°008°S TgumQ Lg syjuow snoTasid
ut poaoxdde sabueyo Tejof
SNOILONAHAJ SNOILIAAY AIVHHAS YAAH0 TONVHD

00°0s (9 ®UTT ssaT ¢ =uTT)
HOUNIVIEE ONIANTONI ‘HSINIA OL HONVIVE "6
0S"ITO'ETS TTrrrrrrrrtortrt AN INEWAYA INTYEOD U8

LNEWAVd ¥Od SHLVOIAIINIAD SNOIATId SSAT L
(Te3olL g 2uTT ssaT p =uTrT)
YT T T THOUNIVLEY SSET QENNVE TYIOL (9
seesseseseeaisiloo (7 gUNTOD UT TEIOL
I0 g + BG 2uTT) Sbeutelsy Telol
(4 uwnto)d)
TeTI®3®l PRI0IS JO & Q0 0T "9
(I + @ suuntod)
YIoM poleTdwod JO % 00 ‘e
CHDUNIVLEY "G
(9 uunton)
T THIYA OL QE¥OLS 3 QILATAWOD TYIOL (¥
"7 {g -+ T ®UTT) HLV¥A OL WAS IOVMINOD "€
SYICqE0 HONVYHO A€ HONVHD LEN 2
Tttt 'HAS LOVEINOD TYNIDINO (T
‘Peydelje ST 189YUS UOTIBNUTIUOC)
*ID0BIJUOD SYJ YITM UOTIDBUUOCD UT
‘moTaq umoys se ‘jJuswied xoj spew ST uotleoTTddy

LNHNAYd ¥0d NOILVIITdAY S,¥0LOVHINOD

SEO08PIW ‘dTYsums] UojuITd a puafdn ToIIUND DVAH fMOI IDWHINOD
O  uzmnio

0 aTd1d 0Z/10 100 PEIYA LOYEINOD pesy STTW U9931ITI 05222

O ¥OLOVIINOD TUUT 'STOTIUOD O0IIDW HONI SLESE IM ‘TaoN

| LOFLIHOYEY 6bCI60000 PUOON LDdArodd

O JANMO 12/08 Avm 101 doIddd A33UBD OTATD TaoN 3O [31D PeECd S[TH UL "M SLISH

103 UOTINGTIISTQ S ITON NOILYDITddY 150020 :I03F00Md T4ON JO A2TD:¥ANMO OL

LNENAYd ¥O0d HIV¥DIAIIYAD ANY NOILYDITddY




00°0 00°0 00T OO0 STITOET 00°0 00°0 00°"STTIOET 00 STTIOET 3IOBIJUOD TBIOL

0070 c0"0 00T 00°0089 00°0 00°0 Q0°008% 0070089

00°0 00°0 00T 0070088 00" 0 0070 0070088 0070089 T4 I9pI0 =buBYD  T40D
LOVILNOD O& SNOILIAAY

00°0 0070 00T O00°STIEFZT 00°0 00°0 00°QTIERCT 00°GTeERCT

0070 000 00T 00°6LOTE 000 000 CO"6LOTE 00°'6L0OTE UoT1BTTE3ISUI 0000

00°0 00°0 00T 00°g98FC 0070 0c-o 00°£98¥%< 00°€98%< BbuTtuoTssTWWoD/HuTWwRIHO g €0000

000 00°0 00T O00°8BLOTE 00°0 000 00°8L0OTE 00°8L0TE STeTI3CW 20000

00°0 00°0 00T 00°Ge2LE 00°0 00°0 00°962LE 00°G6¢LE STeIITWANS /UOTIRZTTTICH TO000

LOVILNOD
(9 -2 (d+3+a) {4 40 a (= + a)

[fchniats HOINTA (0 7 9) FI¥A OL NI ION} doI¥Ed SIHL NOII¥DITddY A0TES *ON
ATAYIEY, JT) oI aTI0L: ANY afciilen sl SNOIATMd WO¥S aaINA=THOT MEOM 40 NOILAIMDUEA  WHIT
FOYNIVIEA HONYTYE QdLATIH0D ATINESHNd

TYL0L TYTYF LY QELTIAN0D MHOM
I H 9 a 1 a ] g v
TS0022  :"ON IDErQ¥d 12/%2 Avn $AIL¥d NOIIWOITddY
12/0€ £2W (0L doTy¥ad

S *TON NOILWDITddY

LIFHS NOILVYANIINOD



FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER
(Commercial Work Only)

My/our contract with City ©f Novi
(other contracting party)

to provide Temperature Controls

(describe labor or material furnished)

for the improvement of the property known as: City of Novi Civic Center HYAC Control Upgrade - 000096349

having been fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against such
property are hereby waived and released.
This waiver is conditioned on actual payment of $ 13,011.50

Company Name: Metro Controls, Inc.

d-")

}gne[_’lgfe‘/ \Plilien claimant or authorized agent)

Principal
Metro Conlrols, Inc.

(Print name of person who signed above)

Address:

Telephone:

5/25/2021
(date)

Signed on:

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,

THE CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION OF MICHIGAN EXPRESSELY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR
CHANGES MADE TO THIS FORM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS. (4/09)



	Metro Controls Final Pay Motion Sheet 2021
	Metro Controls Final Pay Packet 2021

